
HOTEL LICENSING DEPARTMENT CONTACTS 

AUGUST 2017 

NAME  TELEPHONE  E-MAIL ADDRESS  SECTION  

Geneva Cooper  397-2726 gcooper@bahamas.com 

 
Sr. Director/  
Chief Licensing Officer  

Cynthia Bowe  397-2738 cbowe@bahamas.com Board Administrator  

Bonnie Rolle 397-2748 brolle@bahamas.com Training/Family Island Boards 

Christine Ferguson 397-2722 clferguson@bahamas.com  

Anthony Price  397-2734 aprice@bahamas.com Inspectorate  

Christine Munnings  397-2740 cmunnings@bahamas.com Administration  

Donna Francis  397-2728 dfrancis@bahamas.com Inspectorate  

Doyle Fox  397-2724 dfox@bahamas.com Inspectorate  

Edwina Brown  397-2737 ebrown@bahamas.com Revenue /Training 

Karen Beneby  397-2725 kbeneby@bahamas.com Administration  

Marilyn "Allyce" Miller  397-2730 mmiller@bahamas.com Inspectorate  

Martha Forbes  397-2736 mforbes@bahamas.com Data Management  

Quinta Dean  397-2727 qdean@bahamas.com Owner Occupied Rentals  

Quinton Nixon 2813 qnixon@bahamas.com Owner Occupied Rentals 

Rosemary Coakley  397-2729 rcoakley@bahamas.com Administration  

Rudolph Strachan  397-2733 rstrachan@bahamas.com Inspectorate  

Scott Bowe  302-2033 swbowe@bahamas.com Owner Occupied Rentals  
Sharmaine Smith-
Farrah  302-2017 ssmith@bahamas.com Revenue /Training 

Sophia Strachan  397-2735 sstrachan@bahamas.com Inspectorate  

Stephanie Wray  302-2091 swray@bahamas.com Administration  



Trevor Greene  397-2731 tgreene@bahamas.com Inspectorate 
  Benjamin Pratt  302-2016  bpratt@bahamas.com   Inspectorate 

 Anya Bowe 302-2725   

Anquiette Collie-Marshall 397-2735   Owner Occupied Rentals 

Board Room  397-2742   
Facsimile (Fax)  326-2014   

 


